STATE OF CALIFORNIA Contract No.: 75LX326
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Amendment 1
Sheet 1 of 1
July 23, 2020
Unit Project ID Phase Subjob Object Amount FY Encumbrance
Doc No
3811 0018000014 S 049 $403,650 2016/17 75LX326
Item Chapter Statutes Fiscal Year
2660-102-0890 23 2016 2016/2017

T hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are
available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated herein.

SERVICE CONTRACT NO: 751.X326 A/l
PROJECT NUMBER: STPLR-7500(262)

Visalia, CA 93277

Phone: | (559) 624-7107

Signature of Accounting Officer Date The numbers above are to be placed on all invoices which shall be
mailed to:
Caltrans Division of Rail and Mass Transportation
P.O. Box 942874, MS 74
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001
RAILROAD: | County of Tulare
ADDRESS: | 5961 S. Mooney Boulevard Effective Date of Contract:  September 13, 2017

Effective Date of Amendment 1: Upon Signature by
all Parties

Expiration Date of Contract after the amendment:
September 13, 2021

WHEREAS: Service Contract 75LX326, dated September 13,

2017, provided $403,650 to reconstruct and resurface the Avenue 80

roadway approaches. Approximately 100 feet to the cast, approximately 200 feet to the west, reconstruct approximately 80 feet of
asphalt concrete dike in front of the railroad wamning devices, and reconstruct raised median island. The work is located in the

County of Tulare, at the grade crossing located at the intersection of Avenue 80 and

CPUC No. 001B-269.00, Federal DOT No.766046F: and

the Union Pacific Railroad Company’s tracks,

WHEREAS: Amendment No. 1, extends the expiration date for Service Contract No. 75LX326, from September 13, 2020 to
September 13, 2021 due to delays from. project contact changes and staffing; and

WHEREAS: The County of Tulare has requested an additional twelve months to complete the project.

NOW THEREFORE: It is mutually agreed by the parties hereto, that all terms and conditions of Service Contract 75L.X326, as
amended, shall remain in full force and effect, and shall be made a part of this Amendment No. 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this contract as of the dates shown below with the effective date

shown above.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By

W. Kyle Gradinger
Title: Chief, Division of Rail and Mass Transportation
Date

COUNTY OF TULARE
By
Title
Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM

COUNTY COUNSEL

By:MMAM_QMPOQD
Depu Date

MatterNo.gDaDgr‘q

&

BRrons




